502840748 06/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887344

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREG HERMANSON			06/05/2014	
JOHN CHARLES ROO	GERS		06/05/2014	
JOEL LOUETTE			06/06/2014	
RYAN DANIEL BOMG	ARDEN		06/05/2014	
BHAVINKUMAR PATE	EL		06/05/2014	
	ΔΤΔ			
Name:	PIERCE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:		I. MERIDIAN ROAD		
Internal Address:		P.O. BOX 117		
City:		ROCKFORD		
State/Country:		ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61105			
		Number		
Property Typ Application Number:		14297696		
Application Number.		14237030		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		(404)541-2905		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is a		
•	if provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a indepket@thempsenhine.com	sent via US Mail.	
•		ipdocket@thompsonhine.com BEVERLY A. LYMAN, PH.D.		
•		3560 LENOX ROAD		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1600			
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	073986.281		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BEVERLY A. LYMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Beverly A. Lyman/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/06/2014	06/06/2014	
		This document serves as an C	Dath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 4		L		
			PATENT	

502840748

REEL: 033045 FRAME: 0312

source=ASSIG_DEC_14297696#page1.tif
source=ASSIG_DEC_14297696#page2.tif
source=ASSIG_DEC_14297696#page3.tif
source=ASSIG_DEC_14297696#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND OATH/DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, have invented a certain new and useful ABSOLUTE QUANTITATION OF PROTEINS AND PROTEIN MODIFICATIONS BY MASS SPECTROMETRY WITH MULTIPLEXED INTERNAL STANDARDS as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/297,696</u> filed <u>June 6, 2014</u>, and International Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US14/41208</u>, filed <u>June 6, 2014</u>, both claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>61/832,380</u> filed June <u>7, 2013</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Thompson Hine LLP, ipdocket@thompsonhine.com, Customer Number 27805, to insert herein the application serial numbers of the applications when known.

I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. § 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Pierce Biotechnology, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office at <u>3747 N. Meridian Road</u>, P.O. Box <u>117</u>, <u>Rockford IL 61105</u> desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in these applications and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below named inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Pierce Biotechnology, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Pierce Biotechnology, Inc., to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Pierce Biotechnology, Inc. had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and the below named inventors do hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of the inventions, applications for Letters Patents, and Letters Patents to Pierce Biotechnology, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 033045 FRAME: 0314

Full name of Inventor Greg Hermanson	
Inventor's Signature_ Areg Hermanycu	Date_ <u>6/5/2014</u>
Address_12601 Skye Drive, Loves Park IL 61111, U.S.A.	,
Full name of Inventor John Charles Rogers	
Inventor's Signature Man Aradia Apra	Date_ <u>6/5/20</u> 14
Address_ 890 Valley Forge Trail, Rockton IL 61072, U.S.A.	
Full name of Inventor_Joel Louette	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address_36 Zeitblomstrasse, 88073 Ulm, GERMANY	
Full name of Inventor_Ryan Daniel Bomgarden	
Inventor's SignatureDriel Zgul	Date_6/ <u>5/20</u> 14
Address_906 Indian Parkway, Winnebago IL 61088, U.S.A.	
Full name of Inventor_ <u>Bhavinkumar Patel</u>	
Inventor's SignatureKlainfactel	Date 615 2014
Address_2711 Lund Ave., Apt. 9 Rockford IL 61109, U.S.A.	

938445

.

•

•

.

ASSIGNMENT AND OATH/DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, have invented a certain new and useful ABSOLUTE QUANTITATION OF PROTEINS AND PROTEIN MODIFICATIONS BY MASS SPECTROMETRY WITH MULTIPLEXED INTERNAL STANDARDS as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/297,696</u> filed_<u>June 6, 2014</u>, and International Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US14/41208</u>, filed <u>June 6, 2014</u>, both claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>61/832,380</u> filed June <u>7, 2013</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Thompson Hine LLP, ipdocket@thompsonhine.com, Customer Number 27805, to insert herein the application serial numbers of the applications when known.

I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. § 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Pierce Biotechnology, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office at <u>3747 N. Meridian Road, P.O. Box 117, Rockford IL 61105</u> desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in these applications and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below named inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Pierce Biotechnology, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Pierce Biotechnology, Inc., to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Pierce Biotechnology, Inc. had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and the below named inventors do hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of the inventions, applications for Letters Patents, and Letters Patents to Pierce Biotechnology, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 033045 FRAME: 0316

Full name of Inventor Greg Hermanson	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address 12601 Skye Drive, Loves Park IL 61111, U.S.A.	
Full name of Inventor John Charles Rogers	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address 890 Valley Forge Trail, Rockton IL 61072, U.S.A.	
Full name of Inventor_Joel Louette	
Inventor's Signature	Date 06.06.614
Address 36 Zeitblomstrasse, 88073 Ulm, GERMANY	
Full name of Inventor Ryan Daniel Bomgarden	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address 906 Indian Parkway, Winnebago IL 61088, U.S.A.	
Full name of Inventor_Bhavinkumar Patel	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address 2711 Lund Ave., Apt. 9 Rockford IL 61109, U.S.A.	

938445

۰.

÷

.

.